

BID PROPOSAL

NJDOT FY2019 ROAD IMPROVEMENTS TO LOVEMAN ROAD

BIDDER NAME: Brian M. Cooper, PE, Manager of Engineering

BIDDER COMPANY: Earle Asphalt Company

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	HMA 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE	TON	1094	\$95.00	\$103,930.00
2	TACK COAT	GAL	1399	\$0.01	\$13.99
3	HMA 12.5M64 BASE COURSE	TON	268	\$67.50	\$18,090.00
4	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" DEPTH	SY	807	\$2.16	\$1,743.12
5	PRIME COAT	GAL	405	\$0.01	\$4.05
6	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	7816	\$3.60	\$28,137.60
7	HMA MILLING, MORE THAN 3" TO 6"	SY	645	\$3.90	\$2,515.50
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, 12" DEPTH	SY	807	\$4.25	\$3,429.75
9	TOPSOIL, SEED, FERTILIZER, MULCH	SY	286	\$5.00	\$1,430.00
10	TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS	SF	44	\$7.00	\$308.00
11	TRAFFIC STRIPING	LF	100	\$7.00	\$700.00
12	INLET PROTECTION	UNIT	4	\$0.01	\$0.04
13	SITE CLEARING	LS	1	\$13,776.14	\$13,776.14
14	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
15	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	500	\$0.01	\$5.00
16	DRUM	UNIT	40	\$0.01	\$0.40
17	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	4	\$0.01	\$0.04
18	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HOUR	40	\$0.01	\$0.40
19	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LS	1	\$400.00	\$400.00
20	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LS	1	\$900.00	\$900.00
ITEM #	"IF AND WHERE DIRECTED" ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
21	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, 12" DEPTH (IF & WHERE)	SY	202	\$4.25	\$858.50
22	HMA 12.5M64 BASE COURSE (IF & WHERE)	TON	90	\$67.50	\$6,075.00
23	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" DEPTH (IF & WHERE)	SY	160	\$2.16	\$345.60
24	TOPSOIL, SEED, FERTILIZER, MULCH (IF & WHERE)	SY	60	\$5.00	\$300.00
25	SILT FENCE (IF & WHERE)	LF	500	\$0.10	\$50.00
26	CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY (IF & WHERE)	TON	40	\$5.00	\$200.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (ITEMS 1 - 26): \$189,713.13

One hundred eighty nine thousand
WRITE TOTAL BID AMOUNT (ITEMS 1 - 26): seven hundred thirteen dollars & thirteen
 cents

BIDDER SIGNATURE: _____

New Jersey Department of Transportation
Division of Local Aid And Economic Development
Summary of Bids - State Aid

Project <u>NJDOT FY2019 Roadway Improvements - Loveman Rd</u>				Engineer's Estimate				Contractor Name Earle Construction Co.	
Municipality <u>Plumsted Township</u>								Street Address PO Box 556	
County <u>Ocean</u>								City/State/Zip Farmingdale, NJ 07727	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
1	HMA 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE	1094	TON	\$95.00	\$103,930.00	\$95.00	\$103,930.00		
2	TACK COAT	1399	GAL	\$2.00	\$2,798.00	\$0.01	\$13.99		
3	HMA 12.5M64 BASE COURSE	268	TON	\$100.00	\$26,800.00	\$67.50	\$18,090.00		
4	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" DEPTH	807	SY	\$9.00	\$7,263.00	\$2.16	\$1,743.12		
5	PRIME COAT	405	GAL	\$2.00	\$810.00	\$0.01	\$4.05		
6	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	7816	SY	\$10.50	\$82,068.00	\$3.60	\$28,137.60		
7	HMA MILLING, MORE THAN 3" TO 6"	645	SY	\$13.00	\$8,385.00	\$3.90	\$2,515.50		
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, 12" DEPTH	807	SY	\$15.00	\$12,105.00	\$4.25	\$3,429.75		
9	TOPSOIL, SEED, FERTILIZER, MULCH	286	SY	\$12.00	\$3,432.00	\$5.00	\$1,430.00		
10	TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS	44	SF	\$10.00	\$440.00	\$7.00	\$308.00		
11	TRAFFIC STRIPING	100	LF	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$7.00	\$700.00		
12	INLET PROTECTION	4	UNIT	\$90.00	\$360.00	\$0.01	\$0.04		
13	SITE CLEARING	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,776.14	\$13,776.14		
14	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00		
15	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	500	SF	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$0.01	\$5.00		
16	DRUM	40	UNIT	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$0.01	\$0.40		
17	BREAKAWAY BARRIERS	4	UNIT	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$0.01	\$0.04		
18	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	40	HOURL	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$0.01	\$0.40		
19	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LS	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00		
20	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LS	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00		
21	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, 12" DEPTH (IF & WHERE)	202	SY	\$15.00	\$3,030.00	\$4.25	\$858.50		
22	HMA 12.5M64 BASE COURSE (IF & WHERE)	90	TON	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$67.50	\$6,075.00		
23	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" DEPTH (IF & WHERE)	160	SY	\$9.00	\$1,440.00	\$2.16	\$345.60		
24	TOPSOIL, SEED, FERTILIZER, MULCH (IF & WHERE)	60	SY	\$12.00	\$720.00	\$5.00	\$300.00		
25	SILT FENCE (IF & WHERE)	500	LF	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.10	\$50.00		
26	CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY (IF & WHERE)	40	TON	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$200.00		
					\$303,881.00		\$189,713.13		

Walter C. Bunn Jr

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on May 27, 2020.

(Engineer)